H-63
P
R
ES
SU
R
E
TR

 8091 - 809 Series
Pressure Range Code
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT          8091   -    001P   -   G   -    2M  -   11   -   02  -  XXX
Options
 590 -  Hirschmann Mating Connector
(for H2 Termination)
 581 -  Packard Mating Connector, 3 ft.
(for P1 Termination)
 582 -  Packard Mating Connector, 6 ft.
(for P1 Termination)
Electrical Termination
 XX - Cable length in feet (e.g., 02 = 2 ft.)*
 P1 - Packard (3-Pin)
 H2 - Hirschmann (“Mini”)
 A1 - 7/8˝ Hole for 1/2˝ Conduit*
Output
 11 - 4-20 mA*
 24 - 0.5-5.5 Vdc*
 28 - 1-6 Vdc
 45 - 0.5-4.5 VDC (5 VDC supply voltage)
Pressure Port
 2M - 1/4˝ NPT Male*
 J7  - 7/16˝ SAE Male (J1926-2)
 1M - 1/8˝ NPT Male
Datum
 G - Gauge
 C - Compound (030PC = -14.7 to 30 psi)
 S - Sealed (available in 200 psi ranges and above)
 V - Vacuum (Z01 range code only)
* Standard configuration. Minimum 25 pieces apply
for all other configurations.
Pressures – psi
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-66
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 809H Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
809H Series –
316L SS OEM Pressure Transducer
	 Sensing Ranges from 0 to 1,000 psi (0 to 69 bar)
	 Rugged Stainless Steel & Valox® Housings

 809H - 809H Series
Pressure Range Code
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT          809H   -    025P   -   G   -    2M  -   11   -   02  -  XXX
Options
 590 -  Hirschmann Mating Connector
(for H2 Termination)
 581 -  Packard Mating Connector, 3 ft.
(for P1 Termination)
 582 -  Packard Mating Connector, 6 ft.
(for P1 Termination)
Electrical Termination
 XX - Cable length in feet (e.g., 02 = 2 ft.)*
 P1 - Packard (3-Pin)
 H2 - Hirschmann (“Mini”)
 A1 - 7/8˝ Hole for 1/2˝ Conduit*
Output
 11 - 4-20 mA*
 23 - 0.2 to 5.2 VDC
 24 - 0.5-5.5 VDC*
Pressure Port
 2M - 1/4˝ NPT Male*
 J7  - 7/16˝ SAE Male (J1926-2)
 1M - 1/8˝ NPT Male
Datum
 G - Gauge
 S - Sealed (available in 250 psi ranges and above)
* Standard configuration. Minimum 25 pieces apply
for all other configurations.
Note: Compound ranges are available upon request
Pressures – psi
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-68
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 830 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
830 Series – Wet/Wet Differential
Pressure Transducer
	 Liquid Media on Both Ports

Dimensions 7.05˝ x 6.25˝ x 2.16˝ D (179 mm x 159 mm x 55mm)
Weight 2.5 lbs
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code
SELECT   8301 025PD 2F 11 B X
1. Series
 8301 - 830 Series
2. Pressure Range Code
 Proof Pressure – psi  Proof Pressure – psi
Unidirectional High Low  Bidirectional High Low
psid Ranges Side Side Burst psid Ranges Side Side Burst
001PD - 0-1 20 2.5 200 0R5PB - ±0.5 20 1.25 200
002PD - 0-2 40 5.0 200 001PB - ±1 40 2.50 200
005PD - 0-5 100 12.5 600 2R5PB - ±2.5 100 6.25 600
010PD - 0-10 100 25.0 1000 005PB - ±5 100 12.50 1000
025PD - 0-25 350 62.5 1000 010PB - ±10 200 25.00 1000
030PD - 0-30 350 62.5 1000 025PB - ±25 350 62.50 1000
050PD - 0-50 350 125.0 1000 050PB - ±50 350 125.00 1000
100PD - 0-100 350 250.0 1000
3. Pressure Port
 2F - 1/4˝ NPTF
 3V - 3-Valve Manifold Assembly Installed
4. Output
 11 - 4-20 mA
 2D - 0-5 Vdc
 2E - 0-10 Vdc
5. Bleed Screw Seals
 B - Viton/Silicon Standard
 A - Buna-N Optional
6. Optional
 C - Calibration Certificate
Valve Schematic
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-70
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 856 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
856 Series –
Industrial Pressure Transducers
	 0-2 to 0-10,000 psi (0 to 700 bar) Pressure Ranges
	 Voltage or Current Output
	 NEMA 4/IP65 with Zero and Span Adjustments
The 856 Series is specifically designed for NEMA4/IP65 service and features a die-
cast aluminum enclosure. Their robust capacitive design is resistant to environmental
effects, such as shock, vibration, temperature and EMI/RFI. A 17-4 PH stainless steel
sensing element does not require isolation from corrosive media. A 1/2˝ threaded
conduit is provided for electrical termination and a removable cover provides easy
access to the internal wiring terminal strip.
Common Specifications
Input
 Pressure Range 0 to 10,000 psig (0 to 700 bar)
 Proof Pressure See ordering chart
 Burst Pressure See ordering chart
 Fatigue Life >1 million cycles
Performance
 Supply Voltage (Vs) 9-30 VDC
 Long Term Drift 0.5% FS/year
 Accuracy
  <25 psi ±0.25% FS
  ≥25 psi ±0.13% FS
 Thermal Error Zero

DIA.
Dimensions
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT                         8561  -   025P  -  G  -   4M  -  11  -  C
1. Series
 8561 - 856 Series
2. Pressure Range Code
6. Optional
 C - Calibration Certificate
5. Output
 11 - 4-20 mA
 22 - 0.1-5.1 Vdc (≥25 psi ranges)
4. Pressure Port
 2M - 1/4˝ NPT (M)
 4M - 1/2˝ NPT (M)  (≥25 psi ranges)
 2F  - 1/4˝ NPTF (≥25 psi ranges)
 1M - 1/8˝ NPTM (<25 psi ranges)
3. Pressure Datum
 G - Gauge (standard)
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-72
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 865 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
865 Series – Very Low Differential
Pressure Transducers
	 For Air or Non-Conductive Gas
	 0.25 to 100 Inches in W.C.(differential)/
±0.1 to ±50 Inches in W.C. (bidirectional)
	 High Proof Pressure
The 865 Series are very low-pressure transducers for ranges as low 0.25˝ W.C.

Dimensions
Standard 865 Series Optional Conduit Enclosure – Code A1
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT 8651  -   OR5WD  -  2B  -   T1   -   C
Series
 8651 - 865 Series
Pressure Range Code
Unidirectional  Bidirectional
Code      Range (Inches W.C.) Code      Range (Inches W.C.)
  R25WD 0 to 0.25 OR1WB   ±0.1
  OR5WD 0 to 0.5 R25WB   ±0.25
  001WD 0 to 1.0 OR5WB   ±0.5
  2R5WD 0 to 2.5 001WB   ±1.0
  005WD 0 to 5.0 2R5WB   ±2.5
  010WD 0 to 10.0 005WB   ±5.0
  025WD 0 to 25.0 010WB ±10.0
  050WD 0 to 50.0 025WB ±25.0
  100WD 0 to 100.0 050WB ±50.0
Output
 11 - 4-20 mA (9-30 VDC excitation)
 2B - 0-5 VDC (9-30 VDC excitation)
Accuracy
 C - ±1% FS (Standard)
 Options:
 E - ±0.4% FS – Calibration Certificate supplied
 F - ±0.25% FS – Calibration Certificate supplied
 G - ±1% FS – Calibration Certificate supplied
Electrical Connection
 T1 - Terminal Strip
 A1 -  Supplied with Optional 7/8˝ Knock-Out Hole for 1/2˝
Conduit Enclosure
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-74
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 876 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
876 Series – Barometric
Pressure Transducers
	 Instant Warm-Up

4.9 ±0.25
Dimensions
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT  876   -   6-11mb   -   12 V   -    *   -   *  -  *   -  *
1. Series
 876 - 876 Series
2. Pressure Range Code
 Barometric:
      6-11mb - 600 to 1100 mb
      8-11mb - 800 to 1100 mb
      0-20P - 0 to 20 psia
3. Excitation/Output
Code Excitation Output
12 V 12 VDC 0.1-5.1 VDC
24 V 24 VDC 0.1-5.1 VDC
5 V 5 VDC 0.5-4.5 VDC
4. Options (*Add as suffix to base part code as needed)
 715 - 0.1% FS accuracy.
 839 - 1/8˝ NPT pressure port.
 Cable Length:
 803-810 -  For cable length of 3 to 10 feet (2 ft. is standard).
   Please specify cable length by code (e.g., 810 for 10 ft. cable).
   Consult factory for cable longer than 10 ft.
 Calibration Certification:
 901 - 11-point calibration certificate.
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-76
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 890 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
890 Series – 3A Sanitary
Pressure Transducer
	 For Clean-In-Place (CIP) and Sterilize-In-Place (SIP)

Gems adheres to strict quality standards including
MIL-1-45208A and ANSI-2540-1.
How to Order
Order as 890 Series Sanitary Pressure Transmitters. Specify Pressure Range (tabulated below),
Fitting Size and any Options. Use bold characters to construct a product code.
SELECT    C890  -   10  -  1.5  -   *   -  *  -   *   -  *
1. Series
 C890 - 890 Series
2.  Pressure Ranges
2˝ Tri-Clover Sanitary Fittings 1.5˝ Tri-Clover Sanitary Fittings
Operating Range Proof Burst Operating Range Proof Burst
psig in. H2O psig psig psig psig psig
1     27.7   50 100 30 1000 1200
2     55.4 100 150 60 1000 1200
5   138.4 150 200 100 1000 1200
10   276.8 150 200 300 1000 1200
15   415.2 150 200 500 1000 1500
30   830.4 150 300 1000 1250 2400
60 1160.8 180 400 -14.7 to 15 1000 1200
100  2768.0 200 400 -14.7 to 45 1000 1200
150  4152.0 225 400
-14.7 to 15 -407 to 415 150 300
3. Pressure Port
 1.5 - 1.5˝ Tri-Clover Sanitary Fitting
 2.0 - 2˝ Tri-Clover Sanitary Fitting
4. Options (*Add as suffix to base part code as needed)
 715 - ±0.1% FS accuracy
 884 - 20 Ra finish
 911 - Etched metal stainless steel tag
 Cable Length:
 816-825 - For cable lengths of 16 to 25 feet (15 ft. is standard).
  Please specify cable length by code (e.g., 820 for 20 ft. cable).
  Consult factory for cable longer than 25 feet.
 Calibration Certificate:
 901 - 11-point calibration certificate.
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-78
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 5000 Series / p1of2 / 9-JUL-19
5000 Series
Low Pressure Transducer
	 Submersible and General Purpose Models

 19 Plastic Nose Cone
 29 Stainless Steel Nose Cone
How to Order
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
SELECT 5000 B G N20     0F  M 3 001 A @XXX
1. 5000 series
2. Output:
 B 4–20 mA C 1–6 VDC F 0.1–5.1 VDC H 1–5 VDC
 J 0.5–5.5 VDC R 0–5 VDC
3. Pressure Datum: G gauge
4. Pressure range code*
 M70 10 to 28˝ wc, 25 to 70 mbar, 0.36 - 1 psi
 N20 29 to 80˝ wc, 71 to 200 mbar, 1 - 3 psi
 N35 81 to 150˝ wc, 201 to 350 mbar, 3 - 5 psi
 A10 151 to 415˝ wc, 351 to 1000 mbar, 5 - 15 psi
* specify range required at time of order
 eg. 5000BGM700FM3001a@15˝wc
(In/mm)
DIAMETER (1.5/38.1)
(3.2/81) MAX
(2.9/74) max
(In/mm)
(3.2/81) MAX .6/15
(2.9/74) MAX
FLANGE FACE DIAMETER (1.57/40)
.6/15
CAPACITANCE TYPE
Order from: C A Briggs Company; 622 Mary Street; Suite 101 - Warminster, PA 18974
Phone: 267-673-8117 - Fax: 267-673-8118; E-Mail: Sales@cabriggs.com - www.cabriggs.com
H-80
P
R
ESSU
R
E TR
A
N
SD
U
CER
S
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information. 899 Series / p1of1 / 9-JUL-19
6.1
155
3.3
84 3.8
97
5.6
142
3.0
76
6.1
156
4.9
124
0.13
3
#8-32 (X2)
Tapped Hole
#10-32 Tapped Hole
#10-32
Tapped Hole
2.7
69
5.1
130
2.5
64
in.
mm
3.3
84
1. Series